Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I

No.Per.(A-I)B(3)-3/2009 Dated Shimla-171002, the

22/10/2019.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that Sh.Pradeep Kumar Thakur, HPAS(DR:2000), Commissioner, Dharamshala Municipal Corporation, Dharamshala shall hold the additional charge of the post of Managing Director-cum-CEO, Dharamshala, Smart City Ltd., Dharamshala, with effect from the date when Sh.Kadam Sandeep Vasant, IAS relinquishes the charge, in public interest.

By Order

Dr.Shrikant Baldi
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh.

Endst. No:- As above, Dated Shimla-171002, Copy to:-

22/10/2019.

- 1. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 2. All the Principal Secretaries/ Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 3. The Resident Pr. Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Himachal Bhawan, 27-Sikandra Road, New Delhi.
- 4. All the Divisional Commissioners/Deputy Commissioners and Heads of Departments in Himachal Pradesh.
- 5. The Pr. Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla.
- 6. Sh.Pradeep Kumar Thakur, HPAS, Commissioner, Dharamshalal Municipal Corporation, Dharamshala.
- 7. The Managing Director-cum-CEO, Dharamshala, Smart City Ltd., Dharamshala,
- 8. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, HP Secretariat, Shimla.
- 9. The Section Officer, Department of Personnel (A-IV), H.P.Secretariat, Shimla.

10. Guard file/spare copies.

(Amarjeet'Singh)
Special Secretary (Personnel) to the

Government of Himachal Pradesh.